	Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL County Legislation Details				
File #:	21-1505	Version: 1	Name:	A & M General Contractor C Lincolnwood, Illinois	orporation,
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/8/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	3/18/2021		Final action:	3/18/2021	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT				
	Department(s): Department of Facilities Management				
	Vendor: A & M General Contractor Corporation, Chicago, Illinois				
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute				
	Good(s) or Service(s): Landscaping Services				
	Contract Value: \$870,007.10				
	Contract period: 4/1/2021 - 3/31/2024 with one (1), two (2) year renewal option				
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$193,336.00, FY 2022 \$290,004.00, FY2023 \$290,004.00, FY2024 \$96,663.10				
	Accounts: 11100.1200.12355.520390				
	Contract Number(s): 2045-18213A				
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs. Summary: This contract will allow the Department of Facilities Management to obtain landscaping services at various Cook County facilities.				
	In accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code, the Office of the Chief Procurement Office issued a publicly advertised competitive bid for Landscaping Services for the North and South Zo Accordingly, the bid said bidders can bid on one or both Zones so that up to two awards could be made. A & M General Contractor Corporation was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidde Landscaping Services for the North Zone.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	BILQIS JACOBS-EL, Director, Department of Facilities Management				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action B	У	Act	ion	Result

1

Board of Commissioners

3/18/2021

approve

Pass